

ERRATA

Hennig, G., G. Löffler and O. H. Wieland, Active and inactive forms of pyruvate dehydrogenase in skeletal muscle as related to the metabolic and functional state of the muscle cell (1975) FEBS Lett. 59, 142–145.

The following corrections may be observed in the above article:

page 143, column 1, 5th line from bottom *should read:*

is a phenomenon

instead of:

in a phenomenon

page 144, column 2, line 3 *should read:*

phosphocreatine

instead of:

phosphorycreatine

page 145, reference 1, line 1 *should read:*

Hennig, G., Löffler, G. and Wieland, O. H. (1975) XIth

instead of:

Henning, G., Löffler, G. and Wieland, O. H. (1975) XIth

Postma, P. W., Involvement of the phosphotransferase system in galactose transport in *Salmonella typhimurium* (1976) FEBS Lett. 61, 49–53.

The following corrections may be observed in the above article:

page 50, column 2, line 4 *should read:*

ed, including galactose (table 2). As is clear from table 1, a

instead of:

ed, including galactose (table 2). As is clear from 1, a

page 51, Table 3, column 3, bottom line *should read:*

< 0.1

instead of:

> 0.1